TRUST DEED

RANDALL E. GRIFFITH, CONNIE M. GRIFFITH, VIRGIL R. ASKREN and JUDITH L.M. ASKREN KLAMATH FALLS, OR

97601

Grantor JOHN WILLIAM WENCL, 3809 THICKET COURT TRUSTEE OF

3809 THICKE! KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT43193-MG

AMERITITLE AMERITITUS 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

MTC 43193-MG

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on DECEMBER 16, 1997, between RANDALL E. GRIFFITH and CONNIE M. GRIFFITH, husband and wife and VIRGIL R. ASKREN and JUDITH L.M. ASKREN, husband and wife, as Grantor, AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and JOHN WILLIAM WENCL, TRUSTEE OF THE WENCL 1990 FAMILY TRUST, as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 38 and 39, FIRST ADDITION TO SPORTSMAN PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection or the property state of the property of the tenements, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING FERFORMANCE of each agreement of granton herein contained and payment of the sum of FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING FERFORMANCE of each agreement of granton herein contained and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of row the terms of a promissory note of row the terms of a promissory note of row the representation of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of row the representation of the property of the debt secured by this instrument, the death of the control of the

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

Oregon

in excess of the amount required to pay all resognable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall and appellate courts, necessarily paid to yil first upon any such responsible costs and expresses and attorney's fees individually and the state of the property of the property

ASKREN WODITH L.M. ASKREN CONNIE M. GRIFFITH County of Klamath instrument was acknowledged before me on MLL E. GRIFFITH, CONNIE M. GRIFFITH, VIF RANDALL E. GRIFFITH, L.M. ASKREN My Commission Expires 1/22/01



The made at the state of	T FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used		Trictee
deed have been fully paid a trust deed or nursuant to st	gal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on paymatute, to cancel all evidence of indebted and according to the control of t	by the foregoing trust deed.	All sums secured by the trust
together with the trust deed held by you under the same	gal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured attisfied. You hereby are directed, on paymatute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured and to reconvey, without warranty, to the particle. Mail reconveyance and documents to:	cured by the trust deed (which ies designated by the terms of	are delivered to you herewith
	and documents to:		the trust deed the estate now
DATED:	, 19		
Do not lose or destroy this	Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.		
The state of made		Beneficiary	
	그는 그는 이 그들만 토막시키를 날		
STATE OF OREGON: CO	UNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed for record at request	ofAmerititle		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of <u>December</u>	A.D., 19 97 at 11.14	A. M., and duly recorded	l8thday
<u></u>	of Mortgages	_ on rage4108/	. —
FEE \$20.00	By	Bernetha G. Letsch	, County Clerk
		- Thrown 11 Ro	<i>s</i> /
	그 그는 그 그 나는 그리를 가는 점을 먹다.		